AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ONTHE 26th DAY OF September |, 2020 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : P88
LOT: P88 BLOCK :
4M-1290 DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
CIVIC ADDRESS: 608 Tranquil Stream Private
PURCHASERS: Lynsey Saikaly
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: October 6th, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $485,438.41
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $470,438.41
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $450,830.45
SCHEDULE "G" DATED:  September 26th, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B'" DATED:  September 26th, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: November 11th, 2020 in the amount of: $10,654.00
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $496,092.41
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $481,092.41
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $460,258.77
SCHEDULE "G" DATED:  November 11th, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:  November 11th, 2020
Dated at Ottawa this 11th day of November ; 2020
In the pr sence of: %
( & ) ﬂ A d,KQ/ >< a Q
WITNESS PURCHASER
WITNESS PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa this ﬂ?%q/(” dayof A/ L7/Lj7///l¢, 5

REV: September 3, 2020



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate'") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST '"New Residential Rental

Property Rebate'™). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor

REYV: September 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

T The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$460,258.77 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 11th day of November 5 2020

>( M VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHA§9R Q

/7’(;,

PURCHASER PER: (__—

DATE: (

PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT: P88

REV: September 3, 2020



(&) Valecraft

Homwes Lud,

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Deerfield 2 - Phase 2

PURCHASER: Lynsey Satkaly

Printed: 11-Nov-20 3:38 pm

HOUSE TYPE
160 THE STANLEY 2

LOT NUMBER

CLOSING DATE
24-Aug-21

25433

1- - UPGRADE ALL PASSAGE DOORS THROUGHOUT TO CONMORE IN LIEU OF
STANDARD, INCLUDING KITCHEN PANTRY DOOR.

Note:

$ 495.00

Each

¥19
88289

25434

1- - FLAT CEILINGS (NO STIPPLE), PER FLOOR

o aan Cleed Ealiy (B) (F

S

*$ 1,237.00

Each

*20
91640

25435

1 - GREAT ROOM - RAILING - OAK MODERN 3 1/2" POSTS, CONTEMPORARY HANDRAILS &
GUNN METAL SQUARE METAL SPINDLES IN LIEU OF THE HALF WALL ON THE STAIRS
ADJACENT TO GREAT ROOM C/W OPEN STRINGERS

Note: COMPLETE WITH METAL BRACKETS AND POSTS WITH BEVELED TOP, AS PER FLOOR PLAN
SKETCH.

*§ 2,069.00

Eech

21
92081

25436

1. - RAILING - OAK MODERN 3 1/2" POSTS, CONTEMPORARY HANDRAILS & GUNN METAL
SQUARE SPINDLES

COMPLETE WITH METAL BRACKETS, POSTS WITH BEVELLED TOPS, IN STANDARD AREAS, AS
PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH,

Note:

$2,273.00

Each

*22
88288

25440

1- - PAINT ADDITIONAL COLOUR (NON DEEP BASE) BUILDERS STANDARD PAINT. PER
COLOUR FOR COMPLETE HOUSE

Note:

*$ 961.00

Each

23
88508

25444

1- - CERAMIC TILE - GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR

Note;

$ 75.00

Each

24
127

25445

1- KITCHEN - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - KITCHEN - BRONZE

Note: (SEE ITEM #28)

$ 80.00

Each

*25
88511

25450

1. - CABINETRY - ADJUST KITCHEN CABINETRY TO ACCOMMODATE NON-STANDARD
REFRIGERATOR SIZE AS PER SKETCH

Note:  Purchaser(s) acknowledge that the number & or size of doors may be reduced in the surrounding cabinetry to

accommodate,

*$ 77.00

Each

26

25456

1-GREAT ROOM - DELETE ITEM 11 IN B1A's RE: GREAT ROOM RAILING-OAK COLONIAL
POSTS, COLONIAL HANDRAILS & COLONIAL SPINDLES IN LIEU OF THE HALF WALL ON
THE STAIRS ADJACENT TO GREAST ROOM C/W OPEN STRINGERS.

Note:

-$1,266.00

Each

*27
87999

25457

1-KITCHEN - LOWER CABINETS - LC POTS & PANS C/W 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12

Note:  TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN REFRIGERATOR AND PANTRY, LEVEL 2 SERIES, AS PER FLOOR

PLAN SKETCH.

*$ 625.00

Each

28
124

25470

1-KITCHEN - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - INSTALLED IN A BRICK PATTERN -
INSTALLATION ONLY - - KITCHEN -,

Note;  (RE: ITEM #24) 1/2 BRICK INSTALL, AS PER WALL TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH.

$ 55.00

Each

*29
141

254N

*1 - ENSUITE BATH - TILE - WALL - UPGRADE - FLOOR TILE IN LIEU OF WALL -
STANDARD - - TUB SURROUND - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPTIONAL (20) - STANDARD

Note:  AND TUB DECK, STANDARD SQUARE INSTALL AS PER WALL TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH,

*$ 76.00

Each

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED

PR L2221

Vendor Initials:_{ ’f‘(l ~ Purchaser Initials: \

BY:

PER:

DATE:;

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL




(& Valecraft

Homes LW,

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

Deerfield 2 - Phase 2

PURCHASER: Lynsey Saikaly Printed: 11-Nov-20 4:49 pm

CLOSING DATE
24-Aug-21

HOUSE TYPE
160 THE STANLEY 2

PHASE
2

LOT NUMBER
P88

*30 | 1. - HARDWOOD - OAK - LAUZON - 6 1/4" ESTATE STANED - STANDARD AREAS *$ 3,897.00 | Each
100749 Ui g e ‘
NV £L.
(5 @

25481 | Note: LAUZON ENGINEERED HARDWOOD DESIGNER COLLECTION ESTATESERIES WHITE OAK
NATURAL CHARACTER GRADE ULTRA-MATTE 6-1/4", TO BE INSTALLED IN GREAT ROOM,
DINING ROOM, MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY AND UPPER HALLWAY, AS PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH.

31 1- - DUE TO DISCONTINUED SELECTED CENTURA WALL TILES IN MAIN BATHROOM AND | § 0.00 Each
4 PCE LUXURY ENSUITE SHOWER (SERENITY SERIES 8"X 10"}, PURCHASER WAS
ALLOWED TO UPGRADE AT NO EXTRA CHARGE.

26426 | Note:
Sub Total $10,654.00
HST $0.00
Total $10,654.00
Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
TN
™ I i y, P e
PURCHASER: Y - 7 1 1-Nov-20 venpor: <7 (LA
LynseyW (s DATE L7 PER: Valceraft Homes Linited
\ L !
B it im0V 0 Y o LN
pate:_{ [Vl Yy LS BSD
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel
LOCKED BY: PER:
PE 122222 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



III TARION Limited Use Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentative Occupancy Date - POTL/CEC)

SCHEDULE B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PARTI Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on
Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement of

Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

Partll All Other Adjustments —to be determined in accordance with the terms of the

Purchase Agreement
These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due
on Closing, which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the terms of
the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G” Clause
# 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at tarion.com. See
chart on page 12 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of Purchase

and Sale dated November 11th, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development
any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility corporation as stated
in Clause # 33 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this ] l day of November ,20 ZO .

Valecraft Homes Limited

~T DT

PurchasU O U
- v

Purchaser Per: -

MNLCVI O DS, DU
Date: ’

Lot #: P88 Project: Deerfield Village II

POTL TENTATIVE - 2012 Page 11 of 14



Standard square

Valecraft

Tile Installation Options

FLOOR TILE

Rectangular

Square brick front to back of the house

Rectangular

side to side of the house

Foyer & Powder Room
Laundry Area

Kitchen, Main Bathroom ===
4Pce Ensuite )

—_—

Rectangular 1/3 staggered

\
)
(v

Rectangular 1/3 staggered

front to back of the house side to side of the house 45 degree
Project:_DV2 Purchaser: Lynsey Saikaly
Plan #: 4M-1290 Purchaser: @
lot. P88 Date: NOvember 11th, 2020
Model: 160-2 The Stanley Std. Upgrades: 6,13

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Revised 01/10/2019




Valecraft

Tile Installation Options

WALL TILE

Vertical stacked Horizontal stacked Vertical 1/3 offset brick

Horizontal 1/3 offset brick

Fireplace surround and

returns

Main Bathroom

4 Pce Ensuite Shower

AZN

Vertical brick Horizontal brick 45 degree

Standard square

Kitchen Backsplash
tub deck & tub

o~ /24BN

S~ S

.:,\”“;;w //’\‘I\ e

b "‘\4,_\{

Project: Deerfield Vi”age 2 Purchaser: Lynsey Saikaly 5
Plan # _4M-1290 Purchaser: <~ 1\&’
Lot: P88 Date: NOVEMber 11th, 2020
Model: 160-2 The Stanley 2 Std. Upgrade #: 6 8; 9,10, 24,\ 28, 29, 31?, (3

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Revised 06/27/2019



6102/6L/11

Sketch

‘Buipe.b a)is 0) anp saleA sdals Jo Jaquinp :8J0N, ‘Eale J00j) pajels ay) woly Alea Aew aoeds J00j) 9|qeasn [ENJOY "8d10u Jnoyym abueyo o} Josfgns aie suoljesyoads pue sjeusjew ‘sueld “3'0 @ '3 “ejewixoidde aie suoisuswip Iy F T, 7

=2LIASNI JdSIVNOHHES- 4OOT4 ANOD3S
GiENFHOLDIINVNQLLAQ
L ==
= =1 % -8l / i _ — \\
WOOHO38 HILSYI | sk 4 adon
7/ N3IHOLIN A
] o Y —\ﬂ ]
_ +\ i
31INSN3 Dd¥ TYNOILAO ] e ]
e ep— l q 5T
e @ v m ; _ ‘ _l_l
1in
| Juhsya L]
L Cichady 2
NP < _ i L# NIHOL TVNOILJO
- HS =
2 Lo LNV ~g
8 s . :
Lve £ 55 4
] g ( N
S U © Rl
2 &>
e S ww ¢ - _z 7 1
o) ime =10 & il
\ || orm — M m_HH
. MESS pis!

9-21 X 11-8
€ Wooua3a

-2 X -6
Z2Wooda3a

N/
| |

*Buidid jeajueyosw uiejuoo o) palinbas aq Aew (sAemaseyd) spesyy|nq [ejuoziioy Jojpue [BoIaA | 7/ \

JOOTd ANNOYO
HOHOd
g
— T — A
e HH INe
| | I _ |
| | ‘H'M'd
| I ATl _A—
I . I | |
_ "30VHvS _
| |
L i | H3r04 3
|
LNV ~s = Ry
g
74 b=
-. hS4cL \.“..
1
m% N
/
A
V

9-21 % .1-01
< _ WOOH DNINIa

M
I\

L——y

ATeNes AssuAT

.Jeseyding

.Joseydind

0202 ‘Ui | JequianoN :2ied

88d 101

06¢l-Nv “'ON ueld

Z¢Na =S

(uswaseg bs 2iy)
‘Wbs z/12

¢-091 13dOI

V3HV ‘HO3W

JOOTd LNJN3SvE

A e bt 1

RESTR )
WOOH ATINVd

[

C AdINVLS dH1

*p¥] SOWoH

1JBIOJ[BA

&




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 ISales Rep: I N. Trudel
Lot No: P88 Civic Address: ' 608 Tranquil Stream Private
Purchaser(s): Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: Stanley 2 / 160-2 STD.
Purchaser(s): Closing Date: August 24-2021
~ INTERIOR FINISHES
DESCRIPTION STD/UPG #
TRIM STYLE
Standard Nivaga Baseboards and Casings STD
DOOR STYLE
Conmore Interior Passage Doors 18
INTERIOR HARDWARE
Standard Satin Chrome STD
INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE Roma Lighting Package 16, 17
BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES Standard Infinity Series in Chrome STD
&
FIREPLACE MANTLE
Standard White MDF 8,9,10
INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES
WOOD STYLE STAIN/COLOUR STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL
Red Oak Contemporary Natural 20,21
BRACKET (if applicable)
Metal N/A Gun Metal Gray 20,21
SPINDLES
Metal Square Gun Metal Gray 20, 21
POSTS
Red Oak 3-1/2" Modern Beveled Top Natural 20,21
NOSINGS
Red Oak N/A Natural 20,21
HARDWOOD STAIRCASE
(WHERE APPLICABLE) N/A N/A N/A N/A
R & M APPLIANCES
TYPE SIZE STD/UPG # |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE ; .
. . : z Sleeve for Future Water Line + Basic
Standard Minii Opening is 33" " "
)(c ;‘3_17;:) inimum Opening is Approximately 36" Wide x 72" High Opening UPG 25 Stainless Steel 2,5
RANGE
Standard Opening STD Basic Stainless Steel 5
DISHWASHER
Standard Opening STD Basic Stainless Steel 5
MICROWAVE HOODFAN
Standard Opening STD Basic Stainless Steel 5
WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER Standard Opening STD Basic White 5
//—\ Pl
Purchaser's Signature(s) : \( /L 17 /g)é\ = . Date: November 11th, 2020
TOST
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:
. »//’V - /‘/ T | -
=7 77 K I 0m &7 N5 D O/N
Approved By : C /7 / 4 //( P Date: /U(, {/ (4/7(/@ T/ ,\ ‘ ';#”u A
g b e

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block P\P88\DV2 P88 Interi



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: | N. Trudel
Lot No: P88 Civic Address: 608 Tranquil Stream Private
V alecraft Purchaser(s): Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: | Stanley2/160-2STD.
Purchaser(s): Closing Date: August 24-2021
; , CABINETRY
ROOM SELECTION LEVEL STD/UPG #
KITCHEN STYLE AND
COLOUR Edelweiss (MDF Seamless)) Frost L2 3,13,25,27
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 5923-195 Knobs STD 13,27
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P394-VL EDGE PROFILE  (gtandard . STD 13,27
MAIN BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR Lastra Nova White STD 3
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 5923-195 Knobs STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P394-VL EDGE PROFILE  [gtandard STD STD
4 PC ENSUITE STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR Lastra Nova White STD 3,6, +
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 5923-195 Knobs STD 6, F
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P394-VL EDGE PROFILE  |5tandard STD 6
POWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR PEDESTAL STD STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE N/A N/A N/A N/A
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
N/A EDGE PROFILE  |\/A N/A N/A
BASEMENT/OTHER STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR N/A N/A N/A
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE N/A N/A N/A N/A
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
N/A EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A
LAUNDRY ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR N/A N/A N/A
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE N/A N/A N/A N/A
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
N/A EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Y O,

Nt

[

|
L/

\/O =

- 7

_, //‘/ ak (

| .

-

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block P\P88\DV2 P88 Interi

Date: November 11th, 2020

Date:

3 / 11 e dn) ) \ ;;/'4 ~
Date: /’\,zé LAY KA ,'I’\/f \“7}/\, A
{



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: | N. Trudel
Lot No: P88 Civic Address: 608 Tranquil Stream Private
\ [ alecraﬂ Purchaser(s): Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: Stanley 2 / 160-2 STD.
d. Purchaser(s): Closing Date: August 24-2021
SHRe e S e BRI PAINT COLOUR(S)
ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/UPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white STD N/A N/A
FOYER
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
POWDER ROOM
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
DINING ROOM
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
FLEX ROOM
N/A N/A N/A N/A
GREAT ROOM
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
FAMILY ROOM
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG22 N/A N/A
DEN/STUDY/HOME
OFFICE N/A N/A N/A N/A
KITCHEN/DINETTE
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
LAUNDRY CLOSET
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
2nd FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
MAIN BATH
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
BEDROOM #2
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
BEDROOM #3
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
BEDROOM #4
N/A N/A N/A N/A
MASTER BEDROOM
Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Low Luster OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
MASTER BEDROOM
ENSUITE Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white UPG 22 N/A N/A
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM N/A N/A N/A N/A
BASEMENT BATHROOM
N/A N/A N/A N/A
, A Q
Purchaser's Signature(s) : / /\/ / 7 A(&(/ Date: November 11th, 2020
/ ( i = ()
Purchaser's Signature(s) : \ / e Date:
A ) >
P o - / al P~ = A7 N
Z ) . A l0m KV Y S KA
Approved By : ’ / */ /, L_/ Date: /| L:L.v { A/J% r O/f 3/ AL 2

=

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block P\P88\DV2 P88 Interi



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: l N. Trudel
Lot No: P88 Civic Address: 608 Tranquil Stream Private
\ / alecraf‘t Purchaser(s): Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: Stanley 2/ 160-2 STD.
Purchaser(s): Closing Date: August 24-2021
CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (1)
ROOM AREA MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
FOYER FLOOR . . .
Centura Serenity Series 13"x13" Grey 931992 909 Sterli STD Floor Tile + 23
(Standard Square Install) ermE UPG grout
POWDER ROOM FLOOR . . .
Centura Serenity Series 13"x13" Grey 931992 909 Sterli STD Floor Tile + 23
(Standard Square Install) — UPG grout
WALL
N/A
A N/A
INSERT OR N/A H
BORDER N/A
MUDROOM FLOOR
N/A N/A N/A N/A
WALL
N/A
T N/A N/A N/A
BORDER N/A
LAUNDRY CLOSET FLOOR e ) .
Ceratec Bien Pietra Moda 13"x13" Silver (Standard 909 Sterli STD Floor Tile + 23
Square Install) SRS UPG grout
WALL
N/A
N/A N/A N/A
INSERT OR
BORDER N/A
KITCHEN FLOOR . . .
Centura Serenity Series 13"x13" Grey 931992 909 Sterli STD Floor Tile+ 13.23
(Standard Square Install) SIS UPG grout =
BACKSPLASH ‘
Euro Pasha Soho 3"x6" Matte White (Wall)
(Horizontal 1/2 brick install) Bronze Wall Tile +
g + 2
INSERT OR 909 Sterling UPG Inéiallt UPG 13, 23, 24,28
BORDER N/A ou
BREAKFAST FLOOR
AREA/DINETTE N/A N/A N/A N/A
FIREPLACE HEARTH
N/A N/A N/A N/A
o - Shnier C Tika 12"x24" Bi (WHT) B floor Til
ier Casaroma Tika ianco ; ronze floor Tile on
TB000335 (Horizontal Stacked Install) 909 Sterling | L 01 UPG Growt | & 102
ADDITIONAL HEARTH
FIREPLACE N/A N/A N/A N/A
SURROUND
N/A N/A N/A N/A
/N

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

K

/ /// N\

//’/7
74

(

= i / / 7~

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block P\P88\DV2 P88 Interi

Date: November 11th, 2020

Date:

‘] ¢ ')/ / n )¢
pate: A LOVIPAYY 2




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: bv2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 [Sales Rep: [ N.Trudel
Lot No: P88 Civic Address:; 608 Tranquil Stream Private
Purchaser(s): Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: | Stanley2/166-2 STD.
Purchaser(s) Closing Date: August 24-2021
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG
ROOM AREA COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
{ BA'] FLOOR . . .
MAIN BATHROOM Furo Pasha Nexus 13"x13" Mica pas nex mic 934 DeLorean Gray STD Floor Tile + STD
(Standard Square Install) STD grout
WALL
Centura Vi Serenity Series 10"x16" White 2y
K944007 (Horizontal Stacked Install) DL
031 Standard White] O 0w al tile + 31
tandar e STD Grouwt
INSERT OR e
BORDER N/A ! 3
RS
3PC ENSUITE FLOOR
BATHROOM N/A N/A NIA N/A
WALL
N/A
N/A NiA N/A
INSERT OR
BORDER N/A
4PC ENSUITE FLOOR )
BATHROOM Ceratec Bicn Pietra Moda 13"x13" Silver (Standard 909 Sterlin STD Floor Tile + 6.73. 29
) Square Install) eriing UPG grout T
TUB DECK Ceratec Bicn Pictra Moda [3"x13" Silver (Standard STD Fleor Tile on
eratec Bien Pictra Moda {3"x13" Silver (Standar oor Tile or ”
Square Install) 909 Sterling Wall + UPG grout 6,23.29
TUB BACKSPLASH N 5 R
Ceratec Bien Pietra Moda 13"x13" Silver (Standard
Square Install} STD Floor Til
. loor Tile on
6,23,29
INSERT OR 909 Sterling 1 41+ UPG grout 123,2
BORDER N/A
SHOWER WALL ] ) . ) Ry
Centura VA Serenity Series 10"x16" White 931 Standard White BPE Wall Tile + 6.31
K944007 (Horizontal Stacked Instalf) ancard WAeL ST Growt :
BASEMENT/OTHER FLOOR T N
BATHROOM NIA NA <N IA N/A
Y a‘\ww}ﬂ
WALL
N/A
INSERT OR N/A N/A N/A
BORDER N/A
Purchaser’s Signature(s) 2 4 / Yy Date: November 11th, 2020
[ A\
Purchaser's Signature(s) :
.r"’;/ P
x,w-"' y ~ J /'3"’
Approved By : v ey

Subject to change by Valecratt Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/Q.E
1192.168.2.3\Valecrall Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block PAPBS\DV2 P88 Interi



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 |Sales Rep: | N.Trudel
Lot No: P88 Civic Address: 608 Tranquil Stream Private
\ / alecraﬁ Purchaser(s) Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: Stanley 2/ 160-2 STD.
Ld. Closing Date: August 24-2021
FLOORING SELECTIONS
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL STD/UPG #
N
L Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Natural Character UPG 30
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Pure Genius °
DINING RO
GROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Natural Character UPG 30
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Pure Genius >
FLEX ROOM
N/A N/A N/A
FAMILY ROOM
Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad STD Carpet + STD STD
,,,,, Underpad
R
CREXTROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Natural Character UPG 30
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Pure Genius °
DEN/HOME OFFICE
N/A N/A N/A
REAR HALLWAY
N/A N/A N/A
KITCHEN
N/A N/A N/A
BREAKFAST
AREA/DINETTE N/A N/A N/A
MAIN STAIRS TO
BEDROOMS Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad STDSI?;E:;;STD STD
PP W
UPRERBALLWAY Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series White Oak Natural Character UPG 30
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" Pure Genius
BEDROOM #2
Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad SED Camist + 510 STD
Underpad
BEDROOM # 3
Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad DD e+ STD
Underpad
BEDROOM # 4
N/A N/A N/A
MASTER BEDROOM STD C +STD
Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad ipet STD
Underpad
MASTER BEDROOM STD Carpet + STD
WALK-IN CLOSET Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad Ur?dr}:pa d STD
STAIRS TO BASEMENT STD C +STD
Coronet Spartacus A4531 Overcast 87354 + Standard Underpad arpet STD
Underpad
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM N/A N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Date: November 11th, 2020

0
D Mvﬁh

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

/

A L i A s Lo 3
JIvImdpr

/

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block P\P88\DV2 P88 Interi



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 {Sales Rep: | N.Truda
Lot No: P38 Civic Address: 608 Tranquil Stream Private

Purchaser(s): Lynsey Saikaly Model Name/#: | Staniey2/160-2 STD.
Purchaser(s): Closing Date; August 24-2021

ROOM FIXTURE ~ STYLE FINISH | STD/UPG#

KITCHEN SINK ) . i
Standard Kindered Reginox Double Bowl Stainless Steel Sink RDL 2031 Stainless Steel STD
FAUCET
Standard Delta Kitchen Faucet with Spray Chrome STD
MAIN BATHROOM SINK
Standard White STD
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD
4 PC ENSUITE SINK
BATHROOM Standard White 6,7
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome 6,7
WATER CLOSET
Standard White 6,7
SHOWER s White Basc+
Standard q;“/ } fi h\ Chrome/Clear Glass+ 6,7
(/»\Z' Tt ( / Polishod-Siainless
SHOWER A
FAUCET Standard Chrome 6,7
BATHTUB
Standard White 6,7
BATHTUB
FAUCET Standard Chrome 6,7
POWDER ROOM PEDESTAL
Standard White STD
SINK FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
BASEMENT/OTHER SINK
BATHROOM N/A N/A N/A
VANITY FAUCET
N/A N/A N/A
WATER CLOSET
N/A N/A N/A
TUB/SHOWER
N/A N/A N/A
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET N/A N/A N/A
NOTE: All fixturey are white as standard / ‘ }
Purchaser's Signature(s) : % ~ Date: November 1ith, 2020

Purchascr's Signature(s) : I u - (> Date:

e }
= e
Approved By ¢ ﬁ"///; e
R
— _,-»‘g‘
Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavallability of materials.

Prices, ferms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
W192,168.2.3\Valecratt Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Biock PiP8S\DV2 P68 Interi

- P

i




